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CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE WOMEN 
ASSOCIATION CANADIENNE DES FEMMES D’ASSURANCE 

2017 – 2018 Contact List 
 

CAIW EXECUTIVE BOARD COMPANY INFORMATION PHONE, FAX & EMAIL INFORMATION 

PRESIDENT 
 

Deb MacDougall, CIP 

Travelers Canada 
300-100 Venture Run 
Dartmouth, NS 
B3B 0H9 

 

Office: 902-492-5710 

Toll Free: 1-800-565-7901 Ext.25710 

Fax: 902-492-1742 

 

dmacdoug@travelers.com 
debmacdougall@bellaliant.net 

 

PAST-PRESIDENT 
 

Panagiota Kalantzis, LL.L,LL.B, 
LL.M. 

Gilbert Simard Tremblay 
1200 McGill College Ave,  #1800 
Montréal, QC   
H3B 4G7 

Office:  514-394-2700  
Fax:  514-394-0014  
 
pkalantzis@gstlex.com 

FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT 
 

Lori Penner, CIP 

Portage Mutual Ins. Co. 
749 Saskatchewan Ave E. 
Portage la Prairie, MB 
R1N 3B8 

 

Office:            204-857-3415 
Fax:           204-239-6655 
 
lpenner@portagemutual.com 

SECOND VICE-PRESIDENT 
 

Dawn Patton, BA, FCIP, CRM 
 

 

Economical Insurance 

3RD Floor, 10158 103 Street 

Edmonton, AB T5J 0X6 

 

Office:      780-426-1234 ext. 66240 

Fax:     780-701-0052 
T/F:     800-661-3274 
IPhone :    780-499-5084 
 
dawn.patton@economical.com 

 

SECRETARY 
 

Donna Payne, CIP, CAIB, CRM 

RBC Insurance Agency Ltd 

c/o 21 Fairweather Ave 

Mount Pearl, NL  A1N 2S5 

IPhone:     709-631-0196   
Work :      709-693-1362 
 

donna.payne@rbc.com 

TREASURER 
Shannon MacMurchy, CAIB, 
CIP, CRM 
 

Intact Insurance Company 
321 6th Avenue SW, Suite 1200 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4W7 

 

Office:    403-231-1300  ext. 30165 
Fax:        403-269-8802 
Cell:       403-567-1148 
shannon.macmurchy@intact.net 
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C.A.I.W. DIRECTORS & LOCAL PRESIDENTS 
 

ASSOCIATION DIRECTOR PRESIDENT 

 
INSURANCE 

PROFESSIONALS OF 
CALGARY 

(IPC) 

Shannon MacMurchy, CAIB, CIP, CRM 
Intact Insurance Company 
321 6th Avenue SW, Suite 1200 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4W7 
 
Office:    403-231-1300  ext. 30165 
Fax:        403-269-8802 
Cell:       403-567-1148 
 
shannon.macmurchy@intact.net 

Evanne Shepherdson, CIP 
Peace Hills Insurance 
1400, 645 – 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4G8 
 
Office: 403-648-3029 
Toll Free Fax: 1-800-661-7089 
 
 

EShepherdson@phgic.com 

 
EDMONTON INSURANCE 

ASSOCIATION 

(EIA) 

Dawn Patton,  BA, FCIP, CRM 
Economical Insurance 

3RD Floor, 10158 103 Street 

Edmonton, AB T5J 0X6 

 

Office:     780-426-1234 ext. 66240 

Fax:     780-701-0052 
T/F:     800-661-3274 
 
dawn.patton@economical.com 

Candace Martin 
Western General 

3RD Floor, 10158 103 Street 

Edmonton, AB T5J 0X6 

 
Office:     780-426-1234 ext. 66203 

Fax:     780-701-0052 
T/F:     800-661-3274 
 
candace.martin@economical.com 

MANITOBA ASSOCIATION 
OF INSURANCE 

PROFESSIONALS  

(MAIP) 

Lee Huys, CAIB 
Wyatt Dowling Insurance Brokers 
60-11 Reenders Drive 
Winnipeg, MB  R2C 5K5 
 
Office: 204-949-2610 
Fax: 204-667-0513 
T/F: 1-800-757-5708 
 

lhuys@wyattdowling.ca  and  
lee@huysfamily.com 

Nancy Dixon, CIP 
Manitoba Public Insurance 
Rm 510- 234 Donal Street, PO Box 6300 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 4A4 
 
Office: 204-985-8770 ext 6279 
Fax:     204-954-5317 
 
 
ndixon@mpi.mb.ca  

MONTREAL ASSOCIATION 
OF INSURANCE WOMEN  

(MAIW) 

 

Jackie Lisi, C.d’A.A., PAA 
Chambre de L’Assurance de Dommages 
999, boul. De Maisonneuve Ouest 
Bureau 1200 
Montreal, QC  H3A 3L4 
 
Office : 514-842-2591 poste 3343 
 

jlisi@chad.qc.ca 

Jaimie Staub 
RSA 
2000, av. McGill College, Bureau 800  
Montréal, QC  H3A 3H3 
 
Office : 514-228-7317 
 
jaimie.staub@rsagroup.ca 
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ASSOCIATION DIRECTOR PRESIDENT 

NEW BRUNSWICK 
INSURANCE WOMEN'S 

ASSOCIATION 

(NBIWA)  

Katherine Toner, BA, LLB 
Stewart McKelvey 
Suite 600, Frederick Square 
77 Westmorland Street 
P.O. Box 730 
Fredericton, NB E3B 5B4 
 
Office: 506-444-8970 
 
ktoner@stewartmckelvey.com 

Michelle Leblanc, CIP 
Promutuel de l’Estuaire 
P.O. Box 27020 Champlain Mall PO 
Dieppe, N.B. E1A 6V3 
 
 
1-800-463-0705, ext 6128. 
 
 

Michelle.Leblanc@promutuel.ca 

INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 
OF NEWFOUNDLAND 

LABRADOR 

(IANL) 

Donna Payne, CIP, CAIB, CRM 

RBC Insurance Agency Ltd   

21 Fairweather Ave 

Mount Pearl, NL  A1N 2S5 
 
Cell:        709-631-0196   
 

donna.payne@rbc.com 

Sandee Bishop 
Budget Car Rental NL 
15 Navigator Avenue 
St. John's,  NL 
A1A 0R5 
 
Cell: 709-740-0788 
 

sandeebudgetyyt@gmail.com 

NORTHWESTERN 
ONTARIO INSURANCE 

PROFESSIONALS 

(NOIP) 
 

Sheila Slowe, CAIB (Hons) 
The Standard Insurance Brokers Ltd.  
P.O. Box 2890, 319 Second St. S.  
Kenora, ON  P9N 3X8 
 
Office:     807-468-6678 ext. 7075          
Fax:         807-468-4289 
 
sslowe@thestandardonline.com  

Linda L. Lacroix 
535 ½ - 2nd Avenue, South 
Kenora, ON  P9N 1X2 
 
 
Home:    807-468-7165 
   
 
Lindalacroix70@gmail.com 

 
 

NOVA SCOTIA INSURANCE 
WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION 

(NSIWA) 
 

Lana Kenny, CIP  
Travelers Canada 
100 Venture Run, Suite 300 
Dartmouth, NS  B3B 0H9 

 
Office: 902-492-5730 
Cell: 902-818-9816 
 
lkenny@travelers.com 

Tamara Higgins 
Avis Budget Group 
111 Selfridge Way 
Enfield, NS B2T 0C1 
 
 
Office: 902-717-0961 

 

Tamara.Higgins@avisbudget.com 
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ASSOCIATION DIRECTOR PRESIDENT 

TORONTO INSURANCE 
WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION 

(TIWA) 
 

Sonia Scattarelli, B.Comm, CIP 
Economical Insurance 
5700 Yonge Street, Suite 1600 
North York, ON M2M 4K2 
 
Office: 416-218-1977 ext. 46967 
Cell: 416-908-1251 
 

sonia@tiwa.org 

Vinita Jajware 
Brosz Forensic Services Inc.  
64 Bullock Drive 
Markham, ON L3P 3P2 
 
Office: 905-472-6660 
Fax: 905-472-6665 
 

Vinita@tiwa.org  

INSURANCE WOMEN’S 
ASSOCIATION OF 

WESTERN MANITOBA 

(IWAWM) 
 

Lori Penner, CIP 
Portage Mutual 
749 Saskatchewan Ave E. 
Portage la Prairie, MB 
R1N 3B8 
 
Office:     204-857-3415 
Fax:     204-239-6655 
 
lpenner@portagemutual.com  

Tannis Rathwell 
Wawanesa Mutual Insurance Company 
107 – 4th Street 
Wawanesa, MB 
R0K 2G0 
  
Office:    204-824-6293  
Fax:        204-824-2140  
 
 trathwell@wawanesa.com 
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STANDING COMMITTEES CHAIRMAN EMAIL ADDRESS 

Advisory Deb Johnson, FCIP, CRM djohnson@currentinsurance.ca 

Budget & Finance Shannon MacMurchy, CAIB, CIP, CRM 
 

shannon.macmurchy@intact.net 

Education Day Lori Penner, CIP  lpenner@portagemutual.com  

Insurance Dawn Patton, BA, FCIP, CRM dawn.patton@economical.com  

Insurance Info Campaign Lee Huys, CAIB lhuys@wyattdowling.ca   

Constitution, By-laws & Handbook Dawn Patton, BA, FCIP, CRM dawn.patton@economical.com  

Membership Lana Kenny, CIP  lkenny@travelers.com  

Nominating Panagiota Kalantzis, LL.L,LL.B, LL.M. 
 

pkalantzis@gstlex.com  

Publicity Shannon MacMurchy, CAIB, CIP, CRM shannon.macmurchy@intact.net 

Ways & Means Katherine Toner, BA, LLB ktoner@stewartmckelvey.com 

Web Site Katherine Toner, BA, LLB ktoner@stewartmckelvey.com 

 

SPECIAL COMMITTEES CHAIRMAN EMAIL ADDRESS 

Archives Sonia Scattarelli, B.Comm, CIP sonia@tiwa.org 

Association Forum &  
Long Range Planning 

Lori Penner, CIP  
 

lpenner@portagemutual.com  

The Premiere Generale Award Sheila Slowe, CAIB (Hons) sslowe@thestandardonline.com 

Rising Star Award  Katherine Toner, BA, LLB ktoner@stewartmckelvey.com 

Insurance Woman of the Year Panagiota Kalantzis, LL.L,LL.B, LL.M  pkalantzis@gstlex.com  

Impact Auto Auction Ed. Award Jackie Lisi, C.d’A.A., PAA jlisi@chad.qc.ca  

Celebration of Life  Panagiota Kalantzis, LL.L,LL.B, 
LL.M. 

 

pkalantzis@gstlex.com  

Intact Public Speaking Contest Jackie Lisi, C.d’A.A., PAA 
 

jlisi@chad.qc.ca  

Midterm Meeting Dawn Patton, BA, FCIP, CRM dawn.patton@economical.com  

Social Media Donna Payne, CIP, CAIB, CRM donna.payne@rbc.com 
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